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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 28 October 2021

P MDN 411 PNM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. BIRMINGHAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 15/10/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4C. Mcphee 542854 1/0121

 2 RUSCIANO Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4G. Dart 544561 1/0151

 3 MORT FOR SHORT Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4B. Northfield 540585 1/0151

 4 COMMANDS RESPECT Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4G. Dart 546423 1/0151

 5 LAYLA VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 1P 5/4D. Winters 539211 1/0151

 6 INTEGRITY GIRL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 2P M/1R. Andrews 540922 0/0134

 7 SUNSET CHARLIE Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 2P M/1T. Duncan 541674 0/0134

 8 NALA VALLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R4, P 2P M/1D. Winters 539215 0/0134

 9 KINGSBRAE HUXLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 2P 3P M/1C. Northfield 542271 0/0132

 10 LAURIE'S GEM Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1E. Harris 541436 0/0124
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 1 INDIGO LEE Weighted points score LIS, 05/10/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/064
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 1 BOKARM PETE Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2B. Merillo 528241 12/11390

 2 JIMARY CRICKET 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 1/1B. Northfield 500848 11/9249

 3 RUBY'S LEGACY Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 1/1P. Supple 527216 10/9321
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 1 COLBY Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 2/1/1F. Hancock 528881 9/7288
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 1 MISS COLA Last start placegetter CAS, 23/09/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 5P 3/1/2C. Supple 499514 13/12228

 2 COUNTRY COTTAGE Last start placegetter LIS, 19/10/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6P 3/1/2D. Casey 507481 19/18225
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 1 KNOW ALL JAMIE 2 Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 1P 8P 6P 4/1/2D. King 539197 5/4195

 2 BETTY KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/2E. Patton 498396 11/8285

 3 GUIDA Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. King 540437 5/4276

 4 LET'S HAVE FUN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1D. Casey 526149 7/6192
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 1 WILGUNYA LAD Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1D. King 539200 4/3258

 2 PRETTY VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 1Y 5/3D. Winters 532455 2/1138

 3 DOMINATING Last start placegetter CAS, 07/10/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1M. Patterson 496835 7/6201

 4 LOTTE'S GIRL Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 3P 5/3R. Andrews 529676 2/1198

 5 BLUE BIRD BEACH Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1J. Dart 537039 6/5198

 6 COUCH KING 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0178

 7 AKAROA Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 6P 5/2B. Northfield 539159 3/2156

 8 OUTBREAK BINDI Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4A. Newstead 534597 1/0147

 9 MIDNIGHT BELLA Dropping in grade CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 526895 7/5159

 10 LOCH ME 1 Dropping in grade GRA, 12/09/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4156

 11 SAINT PABLO 2 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R1, P 5P 5M 2M 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5173

 12 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/2171

 13 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R1, P 4P 1M 5M 5/1S. Lockhart 493199 7/3168

 14 STACKED DECK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2L. Walker 539039 3/2141

 15 SUNTANNED Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3J. Corrigan 538270 2/1138

 16 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4C. Northfield 542893 1/0126

 17 JACKIE'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4L. Walker 539041 1/0105

 18 SMILEY'S BOY 1 Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6Y 2P 5/4K. Ulrick 536374 1/099

 19 URUNGA GIRL 1 Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 7P 5/3K. Ulrick 534383 6/193

 20 KINGSBRAE WILMA Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/793

 21 BOKARM NERO Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4A. Bunney 522897 1/093

 22 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/293

 23 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Mcphee 535889 4/381

 24 PUNT ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/581

 25 HELLO RUMBLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2S. Lockhart 530583 4/281

 26 HALIME Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R6, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/4P. Fraser 535846 1/063

 27 DEFINING MOMENT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3R. Bugeja 520503 2/160
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 1 KINGSBRAE FLOW Last start placegetter CAS, 16/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1C. Northfield 542892 0/0117

 2 DOLLY'S WAY Last start placegetter CAS, 07/10/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1J. Northfield 539567 0/0102

 3 STAR ONE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 19/08/2021, R1, P

CAS, 05/08/2021, R1, P

8P 3P 3P M/1S. Staples 537476 0/0126

 4 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 14/10/2021, R1, P

CAS, 30/09/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1A. Bradley 530523 0/0120

 5 BLAZING BONUS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 07/10/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1E. Harris 537453 0/096

 6 KING'S JOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUN, 11/10/2021, R1, 4 7P 4P 3P M/1S. Topping 530436 0/072

 7 CLOVER PUZZLE 2 First start M/1C. Supple 536110 0/00

 8 CLOVER ROSE First start M/1C. Supple 528151 0/00

 9 CON'S CLOVER First start M/1C. Supple 536105 0/00

 10 TOUCH OF ROYALE First start M/1S. Mcdiarmid 543604 0/00

 11 VERY VERY MUCH Weighted points score LIS, 05/10/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 6P M/1S. Lockhart 540527 0/052

 12 FROSTBITE HUX Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1W. Kempshall 542254 0/050

 13 BUSINESS FIRST Weighted points score LIS, 14/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 7P M/1S. Casey 525587 0/040

 14 MISS RUBIN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 6P 7P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/039

 15 INTEGRITY STAR Weighted points score LIS, 12/10/2021, R1, P 8P 5P M/1R. Andrews 547304 0/039

 16 KEEP ON CRUISING 1 Weighted points score LIS, 28/09/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1T. Lockhart 538653 0/039

 17 KINGSBRAE TIGER 1 Weighted points score LIS, 28/09/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1C. Northfield 542896 0/039

 18 MAKE IT EASY Weighted points score CAS, 09/09/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1S. Casey 526147 0/038
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 1 JIMARY CRICKET 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 1/1B. Northfield 500848 11/9249
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 1 GREB'S DRINKING Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 3/1/1R. Andrews 498392 36/32258

 2 COOLRADDO Weighted points score BGC, 21/10/2021, R12, 1 1C 1P 5C 3/1/2S. Topping 490200 12/4272

 3 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 3/1/2C. Northfield 528326 9/8192

 4 PRETTY POPPY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 3/1/1A. Bradley 531496 6/5180
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 1 KNOW ALL JAMIE 1 Last start winner CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 1P 8P 6P 4/1/2D. King 539197 5/4195

 2 TWO POINTS AWAY Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 5P 4/1/2A. Monaghan 508579 10/6159

 3 ZULU DUCHESS Dropping in grade CAS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/2R. Arnold 533059 6/5168

 4 LET'S HAVE FUN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 5P 4/1/1D. Casey 526149 7/6192

 5 CHARLIE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 3Y 4/1/1D. Winters 532456 7/6167

 6 INFLUENTIAL Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/2M. Patterson 530991 5/4147

 7 BOKARM BILLY Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 8P 4/1/1B. Merillo 528239 5/4132
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 1 FABULOUS GAL Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2T. Duncan 535571 3/2225

 2 COUCH KING 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0178

 3 BOKARM DONNA Last start placegetter CAS, 14/10/2021, R2, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4J. Ahern 528240 1/096

 4 JIGSAW JOE Dropping in grade CAS, 21/10/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1J. Dart 530337 10/5240

 5 LOCH ME 2 Dropping in grade GRA, 12/09/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4156

 6 RINGBARK CUTIE Weighted points score IPS, 19/10/2021, R5, 3 1P 3P 3P 5/2S. Topping 531072 7/2222

 7 SLINGSHOT PETE Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1S. Staples 529369 8/4195

 8 TRIPLE BOGEY Weighted points score IPS, 28/09/2021, R9, 3 (FEL)P 1P 7P 5/4S. Topping 530673 3/0195

 9 SAINT PABLO 1 Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R1, P 5P 5M 2M 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5173

 10 RITZA REBEL Weighted points score IPS, 08/10/2021, R6, 3 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Perry 539118 2/0159

 11 STACKED DECK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2L. Walker 539039 3/2141

 12 YOGI RANGER Weighted points score CAS, 14/10/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Northfield 520483 6/0138

 13 RED POLLARD Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1A. Monaghan 530717 9/6129

 14 KINLOCK OTTO Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/4P. Fraser 533023 1/0123

 15 JEN'S GAMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2A. Cameron 535200 3/2123

 16 LEGENDARY LAD Weighted points score CAS, 30/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3R. Andrews 526196 6/1123

 17 ZOE KATE Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Northfield 532727 7/6117

 18 JERICHO TUCK Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3W. Gilbert 530456 6/1117

 19 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/3114

 20 ULTIMATE DISPLAY Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522082 9/3111

 21 JACKIE'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R12, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4L. Walker 539041 1/0105

 22 STICK HUNTER Weighted points score IPS, 22/10/2021, R5, 3 4P 5P 8P 5/3R. Perry 527001 3/1102

 23 CLOVER DOROTHY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 16/09/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4P. Supple 499882 1/099

 24 SMILEY'S BOY 2 Weighted points score COO, 04/10/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6Y 2P 5/4K. Ulrick 536374 1/099

 25 BURNING EMBER Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 5/4A. Newstead 534599 1/097

 26 URUNGA GIRL 2 Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 7P 5/3K. Ulrick 534383 6/193

 27 CRAZY CASEY 1 Weighted points score KEM, 24/10/2021, R3, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/293

 28 HELLO RUMBLE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2S. Lockhart 530583 4/281

 29 PUNT ROAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/09/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 8P 5/1R. Arnold 494471 7/581

 30 BABYLON BOOMERS Weighted points score BUN, 11/10/2021, R10, 4 6P 7P 8P 5/3S. Topping 530435 3/169

 31 DEFINING MOMENT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3R. Bugeja 520503 2/160
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 1 INTEGRITY GIRL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 2P M/1R. Andrews 540922 0/0134

 2 SMART CASH Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 3P M/1R. Cooke 543149 0/0117

 3 RONNY'S LASS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts KEM, 24/10/2021, R1, Y

TAR, 13/10/2021, R3, P

3Y 2P 4P M/1R. Ulrick 545202 0/0138

 4 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 14/10/2021, R1, P

CAS, 30/09/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1A. Bradley 530523 0/0120

 5 BLAZING BONUS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 07/10/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1E. Harris 537453 0/096

 6 CLOVER PUZZLE 1 First start M/1C. Supple 536110 0/00

 7 KEEP ON CRUISING 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 7P 6P M/1T. Lockhart 538653 0/039

 8 KINGSBRAE TIGER 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 5P 8P M/1C. Northfield 542896 0/039

 9 FAST LIAR Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 4P M/1C. Northfield 542897 0/058

 10 KING MISSILE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 21/10/2021, R3, P 5P M/1C. Northfield 542276 0/050

 11 INTEGRITY MATE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 6P M/1R. Andrews 544495 0/042

 12 CONDUCTED Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R5, P 4P 8P M/1J. Falls 538398 0/044
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 1 KINGSBRAE KOTA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 4/1/1C. Northfield 528326 9/0192
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 1 SKETCHY KIRKS Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1W. Bowen 498240 6/5213

 2 MARTINO BEACH Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3J. Dart 537043 4/1228

 3 PRETTY POPPY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Bradley 531496 6/0180

 4 BLACK CHILLI Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1M. Patterson 526900 5/4168

 5 THUNDER CUT Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2A. Monaghan 534557 4/2159

 6 MARIE Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3C. Graham 535388 2/1138

 7 CHERRY CHUNKER Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4J. Northfield 531348 5/0126

 8 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 21/10/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/3114

 9 CLOVER DOROTHY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 16/09/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4P. Supple 499882 1/099
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 1 RONNY'S LASS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts KEM, 24/10/2021, R1, Y

TAR, 13/10/2021, R3, P

3Y 2P 4P M/1R. Ulrick 545202 0/0138
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